Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
Name Execution Date		Execution Date
William H. Brown		01/23/2005
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
Name: Clam-O-Matic Pipe	Clam-O-Matic Pipe Wiping System Ltd.	
Street Address: 17608 53 Avenu	8	
Internal Address: Edmonton		
City: Alberta		
State/Country: CANADA		
Postal Code: T6M 1G5		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1		
Property Type	Number	25
Patent Number: 6155	358	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Fax Number: (303)863-0223 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 5		
Phone: 303-863-9700 Email: jmesser@sheridanross.com		
Correspondent Name: Sheridan Ross PC		
Address Line 1: 1560 Broadw	ay, Suite 1200	
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202-5141		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert D. Traver	
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment#page1.tif		

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

The undersigned, **William H. Brown**, whose full post office address is P. O. Box 41122, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada, T6J 6M7, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged does hereby assign to **Clam-O-Matic Pipe Wiping System Ltd.**, whose full post office address is 17608 – 53 Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada, T6M 1G5, all my right, title and interest in and to a **Wiper Device for Stripping Drilling Fluid from Rig Drill String** and to the following patents relating thereto:

- (1) Canadian Patent No. 2,250,654, issued March 12, 2002;
- (2) United States of America Patent No. 6,155,358, issued December 5, 2000;
- (3) United Kingdom Patent No. 2,342,936, granted December 31, 2002; and
- (4) Norwegian Patent No. 316,332, granted January 12, 2004;

the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee to the full end of the term for which the said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment had not been made.

Signed at Edmonton, Alberta, Canada, this 23th day of January, 2005.

WILLIAM H. BROWN

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see William H. Brown, who is personally known to me to be the person signing in the above assignment, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.

Signature of Witness
Name of Witness /// Jeff Fearon
Address of Witness 17608 53 ave Elmonton, HB T6M165

{E5000711.DOC;1}

PATENT REEL: 015698 FRAME: 0045

RECORDED: 02/21/2005